						U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMEN
PORM (Rev. £ OMB N		RECO	09-29-	1998	SHEET		Trademark Offi
Ta	09-08-1998				-b -d -disinal	documents or copy	thereof
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54	r of Pate	10084	1007			mereor.
1. 1	Name of conveying party(ies):	i.	10004	Ž. Name anu	•	ceiving party(ies)	•
				Name:II	nterstate B	rands Corporat	ion
MR	09-8-98 NEWCO, IN	1C•		Internal Ad	ldress:		
	ndividual(s)	☐ Association	on	Street Add	ress: 12 E	ast Armour Bou	ılevard
	General Partnership	☐ Limited P	artnership			_State:MO	
	Corporation-State Delaware Other	1	•	1			
	itional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? O	Yes Q No			P	
3.	Nature of conveyance:			☐ Genera	l Partnership_		
١.			•	Limited	Partnership 	elaware	
	Assignment     Security Agreement		Merger Change of Name				
1	Other		<del>-</del>	If assignee is not d	omiciled in the Unite	ed States, a domestic repr	esetative designat
_	ecution Date:August_1	7 1998		(Designations must	t be a separate docu	ment from assignment)	
Exe	ecution Date:	.7, 1990		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attac	hed? C Yes X No	·
4.	Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s)	<b>):</b>				
	A. Trademark Application No	ɔ.(s)		B. Trader	nark Registrati	on No.(s)	
	75/395,2						
	5/561,666 75/395,2 5/098,826	!59					
′-	7 0 9 0 , 0 2 0		Additional numbers a	itached? 🗆 Yes 🗓 !	No		
	Name and address of party to	whom corre	spondence	6. Total num	ber of applicat	ions and	5
3.	concerning document should	be mailed:		registratio	ns involved:	***************************************	
1	Pohort D. How						
l .	Name			7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41).	<b>\$</b> _140.00	)
d/28/190	Internal Address: HOVEY,  8 DNGUYEN 00000265 74311342 C	WILLIAMS,	TIMMONS	₫ Enclos	and .		
FC:481				e Encios	seu		
FC:48				☐ Author	rized to be cha	rged to deposit ac	count
	Street Address: 2405 Gra	nd Bouleva	ard				
1	Suite 40			8. Deposit a	ccount number	<b>:</b>	
	·						
	City: Kansas City Sta	ate: <u>MO</u>	ZIP: 64108	(Attach dupi	icate copy of this	page if paying by depo	sit account)
		-	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
	•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		<del></del>
9.	Statement and signature.				Learnet and a	ny attached conv is	s a true conv.
	To the best of my knowledge the original document.	anu Dellei, II	ie ioregoli apilian	manon isyana and	JUNGUL AND AL	., L	
	Robert D. Hovey	•		NIO	•	91	3 /4 P
1	Name of Person Signing	<del></del>		Signature	<b>S</b>	4	Date
	<b></b> -	Total กบก		g cover sheet, attachn			
	M	all documents	to be recorded with	required covershe	et info <b>RADE</b>	WAKK Bane ogan	ı
				KE	∟L. 1/92 f	FRAME: 0612	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IBC Newco, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, of 12 East Armour Boulevard, Kansas City, Missouri 64111 (Assignor), is the owner, by assignment, of each of the marks identified in Schedule A attached hereto and the pending application for registration thereof based upon a bona fide intention to use each of said marks; and

WHEREAS, Interstate Brands Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, of 12 East Armour Boulevard, Kansas City, Missouri 64111 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring each of said marks and the application for registration thereof, as identified in Schedule A, as the successor to the entire business of Assignor to which said marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. 1060; and

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants that it is the lawful owner of each of the marks identified in Schedule A and the application for registration thereof and that it has full right and authority to make this assignment thereof; and that there are no other assignments of rights or licenses granted with respect to any of said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee each of the marks identified in Schedule A, together with the application for registration thereof, and together with any goodwill of the business which may be symbolized by the marks, with the understanding that, by this assignment, Assignee succeeds to all ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the marks identified in Schedule A pertain.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their heirs, successors and assigns.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said Assignee.

IN WIT	NESS WHERE	OF, Assignor has executed this instrument this	17th	day of
August	, 19 <u>98</u> .			-

IBC NEWCO, INC.

Signed:	13mmt	
Name: _	Ray Sandy Sutton	
Title:	President	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0613

State of Missouri	)		
County of Jackson	) ss: )		
On this <u>17</u>	day of Aug	gust , 19 <u>98</u>	, before me appeared
Ray Sandy S	utton	, the person who s	signed this instrument, who
acknowledged that he/she	signed it as a free act or	n behalf of the identifie	d corporation with authority
to do so.			
	Sharow Motary Public	G. MELSRAC	
	My Commission I	•	NOTARY SEAL "
	12/02/2001	} Ctay	n G. McIsaac, Notary Public County, State of Missouri mmission Expires 12/2/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0614

## **SCHEDULE A**

	<u>Serial No.</u>	Date of Filing
DUCK BUCS (Logo)	74/561,666	08/16/94
DON'T BAKE IT DRAKE IT	75/098,826	05/06/96
EXTREME CREME POCKETS (Logo)	75/395,259	11/24/97
CRISPY SNACKS (Stylized)	75/395,258	11/24/97
CRISPY SNACK	74/311,342	09/08/92

840600

**RECORDED: 09/08/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0615